FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

11-03-1999



101190744

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement 2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) RAY, Wayne	10/ 21/ 1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) HEROD, Walter M.	Month Day Year 10/ 21/ 1999
Name (line 2)	09/42795
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached a Florida corporation If document to be record
Name (line 1) Utility Tools, Inc.,	a Florida corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 111 Satellite Ct.	of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
	FL 34748
Address (line 3) Leesburg City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line A)	
Address (line 4)	
1999 DNGUYEN 00000225 09427952	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (40)	7) 629–4545
Name [Edward M. Livingston,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	628 Ellen Dr.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1599		
Address (line 3)	Winter Park, FL 32790		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Enter either the Pate If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Enter only	s being filed together with a new Pater to named executing inventor. Peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers for	umber(s)
Fee Amount	Foo Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add	osed X Deposit Account IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	es No
Jiaiciliciil a	na Jignatare		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Edward M. Livingston

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0116

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1'

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Commonling Do	rtu(ioo)	<u> </u>			
Conveying Pa	~	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attache	ed Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1) W	EBB, Charles E.				10/21/1999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					52 PTO
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving na	(A)
-	eceiving Party(ies)	LJ		o. rooditing pe	
Name (line 1)					If document to be received is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code
	umber(s) or Patent I Patent Application Number or		Mark if additional n		
			DONOI ENIEK BUIN	Patent Nu	i
Pa	tent Application Numbe	(5)		raterit Nu	
1					

PATENT

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We WAYNE RAY of 450 Boylston St., Leesburg, FL 34748, WALTER M. HEROD, of 1414 East 8th Ave., Mt. Dora, FL 32757 and CHARLES E. WEBB of 2030 Ponderosa Place, Mandeville, LA 70448 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain ELECTRIC CABLE GROUNDING PIERCER (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, UTILITY TOOLS, INC., a Florida corporation, whose address is 111 Satellite Ct., Leesburg, FL 34748, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0118 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 2/8 day of OcroBere, 1999.

WAYNE RAY

WALTER M. HEROD

WALTER M. HEROD

WALTER M. HEROD

COUNTY OF	Re)			
BEFORE M	E personally appear	ed said	WAYNE RAY, _	who is personally
known to me: or	who produced	\mathbf{f}	Drivers Luence	

known to me; or ___ who produced ___ O(1) = O(1) = O(1) who produced ___ O(1) = O(1) = O(1) as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this O(1) = O(1) = O(1), 1999.

AMY CONNER

MY COMMISSION # CC 621502

EXPIRES: February 16, 2001

Bonded Thru Notary Public Unagricultural

11

STATE OF FLORIDA

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

2

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Life)
BEFORE ME personally appeared said WALTER M. HEROD, who is personally known to me; or who produced N. CIUNS
as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is
his/her free act and deed this ∂t day of $\partial c t$, 1999.
AMY CONNER MY COMMISSION # CC 621652 EXPIRES: February 16, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires:
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF WWW)
BEFORE ME personally appeared said CHARLES E. WEBB, who is personally known to me; or who produced /_ A Drivers leaves lea

AMY CONNER MY COMMISSION # CC 621652 EXPIRES: February 16, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 10/27/1999

Notary Public J

My Commission Expires: